

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.1 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.5333 OF 1999

P. D'SOUZA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHONDRILO NAIDU

Respondent(s)

(For recalling the Court's Order dated 28/07/2004 and office report)

Date: 16/04/2010 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Ram Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. B. Sridhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears for the appellant even in the second round. I.A. No. 1 for recalling the order dated 28.7.2004 is dismissed.

[ Kanchan Jain ]  
A.R.

[ Madhu Saxena ]  
A.R.

Signed order is placed on the file.  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. No. 1 in  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5333 OF 1999

P.D'Souza

...Appellant(s)

Versus

Shondriilo Naidu

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

None appears for the appellant even in the second

round. I.A. No. 1 for recalling the order dated 28.7.2004 is  
dismissed.

.....J.  
[S.H. KAPADIA]

.....J.  
[SWATANTER KUMAR]

New Delhi,  
April 16, 2010.